improvements, and substitutions so that the Art Cinema can continue to be operated as 
an art cinema fully in compliance with the applicable provisions of this Agreement.  

V. BASE RENT; PREPAYMENT OF CERTAIN RENTS DUE:   Subject to 
increases in accordance with Article VI, Tenant agrees to pay Landlord FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND ($15,000.00) DOLLARS per Lease Year, plus CPI increases, in arrears, 
within five (5) days from each anniversary date of the Rent Commencement Date. The 
Rent and all other payments required to be made by Tenant to Landlord under this 
Lease shall be made payable to the City of Coral Gables and delivered to the Finance

[...]

additional period of five (5) years beginning on the 1st day following the last day of the 
First Option Term and ending on the last day of the fifth anniversary thereof (the 
"Second Option Term").  The Base Rent payable during the Second Option Term per 
Lease Year shall be recalculated to equal TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($25,000.00) 
DOLLARS, plus annual CPI increases. 

VII.  USE:   The Tenant will use and occupy the Premises for the following use 

or purpose and for no other use or purpose: A non-profit Art Cinema presenting top 
quality films that may not be readily commercially available and for other cultural